
LINDRICK SERVICE CORPORTION 

POST OFFICE BOX 1176 


NEW PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA 34656-1176 

(727) 849-2266 


November 9, 2000 

~d(~ J.<......, _12"c*~ r'
Florida Public Service Commission '~20 
Capital Circle Office Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. ~ (I~U) '-IJ _:S 'tA. I 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

:If1lG0Attention: Troy Rendell 

RE: 	 Lindrick Service Corporation --hlult71C 
Revocation of 2000 Price Index 
Docket No. 980242-SU 

Dear Mr. Rendell: 

As a condition of the Settlement Agreement approved by PSC on November 7, 2000, 
Lindrick Service Corporation is withdrawing our recently approved water and wastewater 
price index increases. Attached please find one original and five (5) copies of the revised 
tariff sheets reflecting the rates at the pre-indexed levels. In addition, a copy of our 
customer notice revoking the previous increase is also attached. 
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If revisions to the above are needed, please do not hesitate to contact Linda Miedwig, 
. P.E. at ~856) 662-5307. 
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NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS 

On November 7,2000, the Florida Public Service Commission approved a final settlement of the 
Limited Rate Proceeding (Docket No. 980242-SU) filed by Lindrick Service Corporation. As a 
condition of that settlement, Lindrick Service Corporation agreed to withdraw its recently approved 
water and wastewater price index increases. While the customers received notification that these 
price index increases were approved, tlhe new rates were never charged to the customers. 

With the revocation of the 2000 price index increase, the water rates for service rendered on or after 
November 9, 1999 and the wastewater rates for service rendered on or after October 25, 1999 will 
remain in effect. 

If you should have any questions, please contact your local utility oflice. Be sure to have your 
account number handy for quick reference. 



AVAILABILITY 

APPLICABILITY 

LIMITATIONS 

RATE 

TWENTY-FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
CANCELS TWENTY-THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 

LINDRICK SERVICE CORPORATION 

GENERAL SERVICE (WATER) 

]UTE SCHEDULE GS 

Available to all1 commercial customers including condominium buildings 
within a company service area. 

To any customcx for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all ofthe Rules and Regulations of this tariff and 
General Rules ztnd Regulations of the Commission. 

Meter Sizes 

518" x 314" 
1 )I 

1 -V2" 
2" 
3 
4" 
6" 
8" (Compound) 
8" (Turbine) 

Gallonage charge per 1 ,,OOO gallons 

Base Facilitv Charge (Monthly) 

$ 4.70 
$ 11.79 
$ 23.56 
$ 37.70 
$ 75.38 
$1 17.82 
$23 5.57 
$377.05 
$424.17 

$ 2.25 

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if 
not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) Working days' 
written inotice is mailed to the customer separate and apart fiom any 
other bill, the service may then be discontinued. 

Effective: For Service rendered on or zlfter November 9,1999 
1999 Pass Through and Price Index Increase 

Joseph R. Borda, 
Owner 

*Revocation of 2000 Price Index 



AVAILABILITY - 

APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - 

RATE - 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 

FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.1 
CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 17.1 

LINDRICK SERVICE CORPORATION 

GENERAL SERVICE 

, U T E  SCHEDULE GS 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For water service to all customers in the Shamrock Heights 
community for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject. to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Bi-Monthly 

-- Meter Sizes 

518" x 314" 
1 

1-1/2" 

Gallomae Charge 
per 1,000 gallons 

Base Facility 
Charge per two month 

Base Facility Charge 

$ 11.60 
$ 29.02 
$ 58.07 

$ 1.91 

$ 11.60 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 
25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code, if a customer is delinquent 
in payirig the bill for water service, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 
TYPE OF FILING - 

For service rendered on or after November 9,1999 

1999 Price lndex 

Joseph R. Borda - President 
ISSUING OFFICER 

*Revocation of 2000 Price Index 



AVAILABILITY 

APPLICABILITY 

LIMITATIONS 

RATE 

TWENTY-THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 
CANCELS TWENTY-SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 

LINDRICK SERVICE CORPORATION 

RESID€NTIAL SERVICE (WATER) 

IWTE SCHEDULE RS 

Available throughout the area served by the company. 

For water service for all purposes in private residence and 
individually metered apartment units. 

Subject to all ofthe Rules and Regulations of this tariff and 
General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Meter Sizes 

518" x 314" 
1 I' 

1 - 112" 
2" 
3 I' 
4" 
6" 

Gallonage charge per 1,000 gallons 

Base Facility Charge (Monthly) 

$ 4.70 
$ 11.79 
$ 23.56 
$ 37.70 
$ 75.38 
$1 17.82 
$235.57 

$ 2.25 

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if 
not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) Working days' 
written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any 
other bill, the service may then be discontinued. 

Effective: For Service rendered on or after November 9,1999 
1999 Pass Through and Price Index Increase 

Joseph R. Borda, 
Owner 

*Revocation of 2000 Price Index 



AVAILABILITY - 
APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - 

RATE - 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 

FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.1 
CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 18.1 

LINDRICK SERVICE CORPORATION 

- RlESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

IRATE SCHEDULE RS 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For water service purposes in private residences and individually 
metered apartment units in the Shamrock Heights community. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Bi-Monithl y 

Meter S b  

518" x 3814'' 

Gallome Charge 
per 1,000 gallons 

Base Facility 
Charge per two month 

Base Facility Charge 

$ 11.60 

$ 1.91 

$ 11.60 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 
25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code, if a customer is delinquent 
in paying the bill for water service, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - For service rendered on or after November 9,1999 
TYPE OF FILING - 1999 Price Indelx 

Joseph R. Borda - President 
ISSUING OFFICER 

*Revocation of 2000 Price Index 



AVAILABILITY 

APPLICABILITY 

LIMITATIONS 

RATE 

TWENTY-EIGHTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0 
CANCELS TWENTY-SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0 

LINDRICK SERVICE CORPORATION TARIFF 

GENIERAL SERVICE (SEWER) 

ElATE SCHEDULE GS 

Available to all commercial customers including condominium building 
within a company service area. 

To any customer for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules 
and Regulations of the Commission. 

Meter Sizes Base Facility Charge (Monthly) 

518" 
314" 
1 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3 
4" 
6" 
8"(Compound) 
8"(Turbine) 

$ 16.92 
$ 25.38 
$ 42.31 
$ 84.61 
$ 135.38 
$ 270.77 
$ 423.07 
$ 846.14 
$1,353.83 
$1,523.05 

Gallonage charge per 1 .,OOO gallons $ 5.44 

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if 
not paid within twenty (20) days. After five ( 5 )  working days' 
written inotice is mailed to the customer separate and apart fiom any 
other bill, the service may then be discontinued. 

Effective: For Service rendered on or after October 25,1999 
1999 Pass Through Increase 

Joseph R. Borda, President 

*Revocation of 2000 Price Index 



AVAILABILITY 

APPLICABILITY 

LIMITATIONS 

RATE 

TWENTY-FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
CANCELS TWENTY-FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 

LINDRICK SERVICE CORPORATION TARIFF 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE (SEWER) 

IUTE SCHEDULE RS 

Available throughout the area served by the company. 

For sewer service for all purpose in private residences and 
individually metered apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and 
General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Base Facility Charge (Monthly) 

All meter sizes $16.92 
Gallonage charge per 1,000 $ 4.53 
gallons ga maximum 10,000 gallons) 

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills art: due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if 
not paid Within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' 
written inotice is mailed to the customer separate and apart fiom any 
other bill, the service may then be discontinued. 

Effective: For Service rendered on or after October 25,1999 
1999 Pass Through Increase 

Joseph R. Borda, President 

*Revocation of 2000 Price Index 




