LINDRICK SERVICE CORPORTION

POST OFFICE BOX 1176 NEW PORT RICHEY, FLORIDA 34656-1176 (727) 849-2266

1/20/2000

Place in Docker De # 980242-SU

Lanks

November 9, 2000

Florida Public Service Commission Capital Circle Office Center 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Attention: Troy Rendell

RE: Lindrick Service Corporation Revocation of 2000 Price Index Docket No. 980242-SU

Dear Mr. Rendell:

As a condition of the Settlement Agreement approved by PSC on November 7, 2000, Lindrick Service Corporation is withdrawing our recently approved water and wastewater price index increases. Attached please find one original and five (5) copies of the revised tariff sheets reflecting the rates at the pre-indexed levels. In addition, a copy of our customer notice revoking the previous increase is also attached.

If revisions to the above are needed, please do not hesitate to contact Linda Miedwig, P.E. at (856) 662-5307.

Very truly yours.

Joseph R. Borda, A.I.A., P.E.

JRB:dlk

CMP

ECR LEG OPC PAI RGO SEC

SER

Enclosures

cc: Ken Hoffman, Esquire Helen McNeil, LSC

Dare 1/22/20





FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS

1 g g 4

On November 7, 2000, the Florida Public Service Commission approved a final settlement of the Limited Rate Proceeding (Docket No. 980242-SU) filed by Lindrick Service Corporation. As a condition of that settlement, Lindrick Service Corporation agreed to withdraw its recently approved water and wastewater price index increases. While the customers received notification that these price index increases were approved, the new rates were never charged to the customers.

With the revocation of the 2000 price index increase, the water rates for service rendered on or after November 9, 1999 and the wastewater rates for service rendered on or after October 25, 1999 will remain in effect.

If you should have any questions, please contact your local utility office. Be sure to have your account number handy for quick reference.

TWENTY-FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 CANCELS TWENTY-THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

LINDRICK SERVICE CORPORATION

GENERAL SERVICE (WATER)

RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY	Available to all commercia within a company service are	l customers including condominium buildings a.	
APPLICABILITY	To any customer for which no other schedule applies.		
LIMITATIONS	Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.		
RATE	Meter Sizes	Base Facility Charge (Monthly)	
	5/8" x 3/4" 1" 1-1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 8" (Compound) 8" (Turbine)	\$ 4.70 \$ 11.79 \$ 23.56 \$ 37.70 \$ 75.38 \$117.82 \$235.57 \$377.05 \$424.17	
Gallor	nage charge per 1,000 gallons	\$ 2.25	

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) Working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, the service may then be discontinued.

Effective: For Service rendered on or after November 9, 1999	Joseph R. Borda,
1999 Pass Through and Price Index Increase	Owner

FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.1 CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 17.1

LINDRICK SERVICE CORPORATION

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY -Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY -For water service to all customers in the Shamrock Heights community for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS -Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD -Bi-Monthly

RATE -

* . . *

Base Facility Charge Meter Sizes 5/8" x 3/4" \$ 11.60 1" \$ 29.02 1-1/2" \$ 58.07 Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons \$ 1.91

MINIMUM CHARGE -**Base** Facility \$ 11.60 Charge per two month

TERMS OF PAYMENT -Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code, if a customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service, service may then be discontinued.

For service rendered on or after November 9, 1999 **EFFECTIVE DATE** -

TYPE OF FILING -1999 Price Index

> Joseph R. Borda - President **ISSUING OFFICER**

TWENTY-THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 CANCELS TWENTY-SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

LINDRICK SERVICE CORPORATION

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE (WATER)

RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY	Available throughout the area served by the company.	
APPLICABILITY	For water service for all purposes in private residence and individually metered apartment units.	
<u>LIMITATIONS</u>	Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.	
RATE	Meter Sizes	Base Facility Charge (Monthly)
	5/8" x 3/4" 1" 1-1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6"	\$ 4.70 \$ 11.79 \$ 23.56 \$ 37.70 \$ 75.38 \$117.82 \$235.57
Gallo	nage charge per 1,000 gallons	\$ 2.25
TERMS OF PAYME	ENT Bills are due and pay	vable when rendered and become de

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) Working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, the service may then be discontinued.

Effective: For Service rendered on or after November 9, 1999	Joseph R. Borda,
1999 Pass Through and Price Index Increase	Owner

*Revocation of 2000 Price Index

- . . .

FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.1 CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 18.1

LINDRICK SERVICE CORPORATION

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

- <u>APPLICABILITY</u> For water service purposes in private residences and individually metered apartment units in the Shamrock Heights community.
- <u>LIMITATIONS</u> Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Bi-Monthly

.

<u>RATE</u> -	Meter Sizes	Base Facility Charge
	5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 11.60
	Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons	\$ 1.91
MINIMUM CHARGE -	Base Facility Charge per two month	\$ 11.60

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida Administrative Code, if a customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service, service may then be discontinued.

<u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> - For service rendered on or after November 9, 1999 <u>TYPE OF FILING</u> - 1999 Price Index

> Joseph R. Borda - President ISSUING OFFICER

TWENTY-EIGHTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0 CANCELS TWENTY-SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0

LINDRICK SERVICE CORPORATION TARIFF

GENERAL SERVICE (SEWER)

RATE SCHEDULE GS

- <u>AVAILABILITY</u> Available to all commercial customers including condominium building within a company service area.
- <u>APPLICABILITY</u> To any customer for which no other schedule applies.
- <u>LIMITATIONS</u> Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

<u>RATE</u>	Meter Sizes	Base Facility Charge (Monthly)
	5/8"	\$ 16.92
	3/4"	\$ 25.38
	1"	\$ 42.31
	1-1/2"	\$ 84.6 1
	2"	\$ 135.38
	3"	\$ 270.77
	4"	\$ 423.07
	6"	\$ 846.14
	8"(Compound)	\$1,353.83
	8"(Turbine)	\$1,523.05
	Gallonage charge per 1,000 gallons	\$ 5.44

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, the service may then be discontinued.

Effective: For Service rendered on or after October 25, 1999 1999 Pass Through Increase

Joseph R. Borda, President

TWENTY-FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 CANCELS TWENTY-FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

LINDRICK SERVICE CORPORATION TARIFF

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE (SEWER)

RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY	Available throughout the area served by the company.	
APPLICABILITY	For sewer service for all purpose in p individually metered apartment units.	vrivate residences and
LIMITATIONS	Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.	
RATE	Base Facility Charge (Monthly)	
	All meter sizes Gallonage charge per 1,000 gallons (maximum 10,000 gallons)	\$16.92 \$ 4.53
TERMS OF PAYMENT	Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, the service may then be discontinued.	

Effective: For Service rendered on or after October 25, 1999 1999 Pass Through Increase

Joseph R. Borda, President

*Revocation of 2000 Price Index

· · · · · · ·